

11/08/2013



103663561

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMIARNO UNET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dominion Diamond Ekati Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
,	Name: Dominion Diamond Corporation
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 4569, Station A
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Toronto
	State: Onatrio
Other Canada	Country: Canada Zip: M5W 4T9
Citizenship (see guidelines) Canada	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	7 Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)July 15, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship Canada
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75635156	2517996
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fil	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No ling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
EKATI	mig Date in Application of Acegistication Statement and St
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Herbert	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: c/o Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information:
State: Ontartio Z/p: M4W 3J5	_ \
Phone Number: 416-961-5000	Deposit Account Number Conformation 203875635156
Docket Number: G11808/4/1/US	Authorized User Name Paul Herbert 49.99 0
Email Address:riches@patents-toronto.com	Authorized Oser Marile
9. Signature:	November 4, 2013
Signature Paul Herbert	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

The undersigned, DOMINION DIAMOND EKATI CORPORATION (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 1102, 4920-52nd Street, Yellowknife NT, Canada X1A 3T1, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby confirmed, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DOMINION DIAMOND CORPORATION (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at PO Box 4569, Station A, Toronto, Ontario M5W 4T9, Canada, all of Assignors' intellectual property rights including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, all of the trade mark rights, copyright rights, domain names and software licences more particularly set forth on Schedules A and B attached hereto.

Toronto, this 15 H day of July, 2013.

DOMINION DIAMOND EKATI CORPORATION

Position:

, this 15 th day of July , 2013.

DOMINION DIAMOND CORPORATION

Wendy Kei

CFO

SCHEDULE A

Trade Marks

Dominion Diamond Ekati Corporation

Country	Trade Mark	Reg. No.
Australia	EKATI	781688
	EKATI DIAMONDS Maple Leaf Logo	802468
Canada	EKATI DIAMONDS & Maple Leaf Logo	TMA541389
	EKATI	TMA521456
	EKATI Diamond Mine & Moose Logo	TMA539131
	EKATI Diamonds & Design	TMA598004
	EKATI	TMA583710
China	EKATI	1951368
	EKATI	1765536
European Community (EC)	EKATI	1282961
	EKATI DIAMONDS Maple Leaf Logo	1283092
	EKATI	1033315
Hong Kong	EKATI	200006538A A
India	EKATI	833738
	EKATI Maple Leaf Logo	869867
Indonesia	AURIAS	499644
Israel	EKATI	144580
	EKATI	144581
Japan	EKATI	4332902
	EKATI DIAMONDS Maple Leaf Logo	4514536
South Africa	EKATI	1999/14281
	EKATI	98/23314
	EKATI DIAMONDS Maple Leaf Logo	1999/14282
	EKATI DIAMONDS Maple Leaf Logo	1999/13975
Thailand	EKATI	BOR 16661
	EKATI	BOR 14848
	EKATI	KOR155077
U.S.A.	EKATI	2517996

TRADEMARK REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0049

SCHEDULE B

Domain Names

Dominion Diamond Ekati Corporation

Country	Domain Name
Australia	ekati.com.au
Canada	ekati-diamonds.ca
	ekati.ca
China	ekati.com.cn
	ekati.cn
International	aurias.xxx
	auriasdiamonds.info
	ekati.org
	ekatidiamondmine.biz
	ekatidiamondmine.com
	ekatidiamondmine.info
	ekatidiamondmine.net
	ekatidiamondmine.org
	ekatidiamonds.biz
	ekatidiamonds.com
	ekatidiamonds.info
	ekati.com
	ekati.info
	ekati.net
	ekati.xxx
	ekati-diamonds.com
	ekati-diamonds.net
	ekati-diamonds.org
Japan	diamonds.jp
	ekati.jp
	ekatidiamonds.jp

K\SNS\T\Assignments\DD Etaki Corp to DDC

RECORDED: 11/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0050